OP \$40.00 1120

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raisio Benecol Oy (a.k.a. Raisio Benecol Ltd.)	12/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raisio Nutrition Ltd.
Street Address:	Raisionkaari 55
City:	Raisio
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-21200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11201313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)638-4810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019075-00018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Berman, Reg. No. 39,107

Total Attachments: 2

source=019075-00070_Assignment_w_Attachment A#page1.tif source=019075-00070_Assignment_w_Attachment A#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0847

500517253

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raisio Benecol Oy (a.k.a. Raisio Benecol Ltd.) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the application for U.S. Letters Patent as listed in Attachment A as shown in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Raisio Nutrition Ltd., a corporation of Finland, having an address of Raisionkaari 55, FI-21200 Raisio, Finland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for U.S. Letters Patent as listed in Attachment A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said application for U.S. Letters Patent as listed in Attachment A and any patent and reissue thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application for U.S. Letters Patent and/or the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said application for U.S. Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal this 31st day of December, 2007.

> RAISIO BENECOL OY (a.k.a. Raisio Benecol Ltd.)

Name: Kari Narva Sari Koivulehto Title: Controller Legal Counsel

PATENT REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0848

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 11/201,313, filed August 11, 2005

By: Tatu MIETTINEN et al

For: SUBSTANCE FOR LOWERING HIGH CHOLESTEROL

LEVELS IN SERUM AND METHODS FOR PREPARING

AND USING SAME

PATENT REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 04/18/2008